1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.12

1.13

1.14

03/27/12 11:35 AM HOUSE RESEARCH DD/JV H2622A17

.................... moves to amend H.F. No. 2622, the first engrossment, as follows:

Page 19, after line 6, insert:

"Subd. 8. St. Croix River Crossing 1,000,000

For a grant to the city of Oak Park Heights,

for capital improvement costs incurred by the

city as a result of the trunk highway system

project to construct a new bridge over the St.

Croix River."

Page 24, delete subdivision 10

Page 42, delete section 39

Renumber the subdivisions and sections in sequence and correct the internal
references

Amend the title accordingly

Adjust amounts accordingly



