1.2	Page 19, after line 6, insert:	
1.3	"Subd. 8. St. Croix River Crossing 1,000,000	0
1.4	For a grant to the city of Oak Park Heights,	
1.5	for capital improvement costs incurred by the	
1.6	city as a result of the trunk highway system	
1.7	project to construct a new bridge over the St.	
1.8	Croix River."	
1.9	Page 24, delete subdivision 10	
1.10	Page 42, delete section 39	
1.11	Renumber the subdivisions and sections in sequence and correct the internal	
1.12	references	
1.13	Amend the title accordingly	
1.14	Adjust amounts accordingly	

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2622, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.1